
Judith A. Riley, J.D. 

February 27,2009 

5909 Northwest Expressway, Suite 101 
Oklahoma City, OK 73 132 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMlSSlON 

Via UPS 
Mr. Brent Kirtley 
Kentucky Public Service Cominission 
2 1 1 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 

Re: Case No. 2007-00464; Administrative Case No. 372 
Serenity, Inc. d/b/a Five D’s Communications Tariff Revision 

Dear Mr. Kirtley: 

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the revised tariff sheets reflecting the reduction 
in the TRSITAP fee pursuant to the above case number. 

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by file stamping the duplicate letter of 
transmittal enclosed and returning it in the self-addressed stamped envelope. 

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to 
contact me at (405) 755-8177 ext. 27. Thank you in advance. 

Sincerely, 

Sally Cole 
Regulatory Consultant 

I 

/sc 
Enclosures 

Off ice (405) 755-8 1 77 
(800) 406-4777 

FOX (405) 755-8377 
E-mail jriley@telecompliance.net 

mailto:jriley@telecompliance.net


Serenity, Inc. d/b/a Five D's Communications Kentucky PSC Tariff No. I 
Second Revised Page 2 

Replaces First Revised Page 2 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 

CHECK SHEET 

Sheets I through 36 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of each 
respective page(s). Original and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from the 
original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page. 

PAGE 

1 
2" 
3 
4* 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
I 1  
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
I 9  
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Revision Revision Revision PAGE PAGE Revision PAGE 

Original 31 Original 
2nd Revised 32 Original 

Original 33 Original 
1 st Revised 34 Original 

Original 35 Original 
Original 36" 2nd Revised 
Original Appendix A* Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

* Indicates new page revision with this issue 

Issued: February 27,2009 Effective: June 1 ,  2009 
By: Dennis Worthington, President 

Serenity, Inc. d/b/a Five D's Communications 
1028 N. College, Suite 1 
Harrodsburg, KY 40.330 



Serenity, Inc. d/b/a Five D’s Communications Kentucky PSC Tariff No. 1 
Second Revised Page 36 

Replacing First Revised Page 36 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 

RATES (CONT’D) 

3.5 Rates for Basic Local Exchange Services 

3.5.1 .A Non-recurring Charges BellSouth Windstream 

Processing/Application Fee $10.00 $10.00 
New Activation Fee $50.00 $60.00 
Reconnection Fee $25.00 $40.00 
Return Check Fee $25.00 $25.00 
Late Payment Fee $5.95 $5.95 

3.5.1 .B Recurring Charges 

Monthly Service $34.99 $49.99 
Directory Listing Included Included 
91 1 Service Included Included 
IHearing Impaired Service Included Included 
Access Charge Included Included 
Area Calling (where available) $25.00 $25.00 

FCC Authorized Line Fee $6.50 $6.50 
Number Port $0.37 $0.37 
Kentucky Lifeline Support Surcharge $0.08 $0.08 (N) 
Kentucky TRYTAP Surcharge $0.04 $0.04 (N) (R) 

Issued: February 27,2009 Effective: June 1, 2009 
By: Dennis Worthington, President 

Serenity, Inc. d/b/a Five D’s Communications 
1028 N. College, Suite 1 
Harrodsburg, KY 40330 


