

Judith A. Riley, J.D.

5909 Northwest Expressway, Suite 101 Oklahoma City, OK 73132

RECEIVED

MAR 0 2 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

February 27, 2009

Via UPS

Mr. Brent Kirtley Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re:

Case No. 2007-00464: Administrative Case No. 372

Serenity, Inc. d/b/a Five D's Communications Tariff Revision

Dear Mr. Kirtley:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the revised tariff sheets reflecting the reduction in the TRS/TAP fee pursuant to the above case number.

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by file stamping the duplicate letter of transmittal enclosed and returning it in the self-addressed stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (405) 755-8177 ext. 27. Thank you in advance.

Sincerely,

Sally Cole

Regulatory Consultant

/sc

**Enclosures** 

#### TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

### **CHECK SHEET**

Sheets 1 through 36 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of each respective page(s). Original and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

<u>PAGE</u>	Revision	PAGE	Revision	<u>PAGE</u>	Revision	<u>PAGE</u>	Revision
1	Original	31	Original				
2*	2nd Revised	32	Original				
3	Original	33	Original				
4*	1st Revised	34	Original				
5	Original	35	Original				
6	Original	36*	2nd Revised				
7	Original	Appendix A*	Original				
8	Original						
9	Original						
10	Original						
11	Original						
12	Original						
13	Original						
14	Original						
15	Original						
16	Original						
17	Original						
18	Original						
19	Original						
20	Original						
21	Original						
22	Original						
23	Original						
24	Original						
25	Original						
26	Original						
27	Original						
28	Original						
29	Original						
30	Original						

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates new page revision with this issue

### TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

# 3 RATES (CONT'D)

## 3.5 Rates for Basic Local Exchange Services

3.5.1.A	Non-recurring Charges	BellSouth	Windstream	
	Processing/Application Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	New Activation Fee	\$50.00	\$60.00	
	Reconnection Fee	\$25.00	\$40.00	
	Return Check Fee	\$25.00	\$25.00	
	Late Payment Fee	\$5.95	\$5.95	
3.5.1.B	Recurring Charges			
	Monthly Service	\$34.99	\$49.99	
	Directory Listing	Included	Included	
	911 Service	Included	Included	
	Hearing Impaired Service	Included	Included	
	Access Charge	Included	Included	
	Area Calling (where available)	\$25.00	\$25.00	
	FCC Authorized Line Fee	\$6.50	\$6.50	
	Number Port	\$0.37	\$0.37	
	Kentucky Lifeline Support Surcharge	\$0.08	\$0.08 (N)	
	Kentucky TRS/TAP Surcharge	\$0.04	\$0.04 (N) (R)	

Issued: February 27, 2009 Effective: June 1, 2009